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Public Statement After Count Five

For The Constituency Of Killiney-Shankill LEA - Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown

Local Election -  7 June 2024

 32,023

 13,449

 184

 13,265

 7

 1,659

The following is the result of the fifth count, which consisted of the distribution of 

 James KEARNEY's 431 votes: Total of votes distributed: 431 votes:

Name Party Total VotesVotes This Count

 1,300BURKE, Jacqueline FG  30

 765BYRNE, Lesley SD  57

 1,664GILDEA, Jim FG  20

 962KENNEDY, Roland SF  38

 1,507LEWIS, Hugh Non-P  69

 1,663MCNAMARA, Frank FG  40

 917MOYLAN, SallyAnn FF  18

 829O'KEEFFE, Dave PBP  53

 814POWER, Fergus Non-P  7

 1,061TUITE, Lauren Grn  65

 34  124Non-Transferable Papers Not Effective 

As the votes of

Jim GILDEA

Frank MCNAMARA

equal/exceed the quota, I deem them to be elected.

There are undistributed surpluses as follows:

Jim GILDEA 5 surplus.

Frank MCNAMARA 4 surplus.

The distribution of the available surpluses could not materially affect the progress of the count , because such distribution 

cannot:

   ·Elect highest continuing candidate.

   ·Save expenses of the lowest continuing candidate.

   ·Save the lowest candidate from exclusion.

I will now proceed, therefore to exclude the lowest candidate and distribute her votes.

Lesley BYRNE 765 votes.
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