## **Public Statement After Count Five**

For The Constituency Of Killiney-Shankill LEA - Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown Local Election - 7 June 2024

Electorate	32,023	Valid Poll	13,265
Total Poll	13,449	Number Of Seats	7
Invalid Ballot Papers	184	Quota	1,659

The following is the result of the fifth count, which consisted of the distribution of James KEARNEY's 431 votes: Total of votes distributed: 431 votes:

Name	Party	Votes This Count	Total Votes
BURKE, Jacqueline	FG	30	1,300
BYRNE, Lesley	SD	57	765
GILDEA, Jim	FG	20	1,664
KENNEDY, Roland	SF	38	962
LEWIS, Hugh	Non-P	69	1,507
MCNAMARA, Frank	FG	40	1,663
MOYLAN, SallyAnn	FF	18	917
O'KEEFFE, Dave	PBP	53	829
POWER, Fergus	Non-P	7	814
TUITE, Lauren	Grn	65	1,061
Non-Transferable Papers Not Effective		34	124

## As the votes of

Jim GILDEA Frank MCNAMARA

equal/exceed the quota, I deem them to be elected.

There are undistributed surpluses as follows:

Jim GILDEA 5 surplus.

Frank MCNAMARA 4 surplus.

The distribution of the available surpluses could not materially affect the progress of the count, because such distribution cannot:

- ·Elect highest continuing candidate.
- ·Save expenses of the lowest continuing candidate.
- ·Save the lowest candidate from exclusion.

I will now proceed, therefore to exclude the lowest candidate and distribute her votes.

Lesley BYRNE 765 votes.